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Participant List

STATE LEGISLATIVE PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE

A Rep. Susan Cabhill lowa General Assembly sue.cahill@legis.iowa.gov (641) 752-6728
MT Rep. Jennifer Carlson Montana Legislature jennifer.carlson@mtleg.gov (406) 579-2929
AR Rep. Nicole Clowney Arkansas General Assembly nicole.clowney@arkansashouse.org (479) 445-5337
OK Rep. Sherrie Conley Oklahoma Legislature sherrie.conley@okhouse.gov (405) 557-7308
IL Rep. Terra Costa Howard [llinois General Assembly reptch48@gmail.com (217) 782-8037
PA Rep. Sheryl Delozier Pennsylvania General Assembly sdelozie@pahousegop.com (717) 783-5282
RH Rep. Susan Donovan Rhode Island General Assembly rep-donovan@rilegislature.gov (401) 253-7837
AR Rep. Denise Ennett Arkansas General Assembly denise.ennett@arkansashouse.org (501) 690-4211
NM Rep. Kelly Fajardo New Mexico Legislature kelly.fajardo@nmlegis.gov (505) 986-4215
VA Sen. Barbara Favola Virginia General Assembly district31@senate.virginia.gov (804) 698-7531
MS Sen. Rod Hickman Mississippi Legislature rhickman@senate.ms.gov (601) 359-3237
KS Rep. Susan Humphries Kansas Legislature susan.humphries@house.ks.gov (785) 296-7699
ME Rep. Kathy Javner Maine Legislature kathy.javner@legislature.maine.gov (207) 290-1321
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PHONE

NH Rep. Kim Rice New Hampshire General Court kimberly.rice@leg.state.nh.us (603) 271-3529
NM Rep. Candie Sweetser New Mexico Legislature candie.sweetser@nmlegis.gov (505) 986-4255
co Rep. Tonya Van Beber Colorado General Assembly tonya.van.beber.house @state.co.us (303) 866-2943
WA Sen. Claire Wilson Washington Legislature claire.wilson@leg.wa.gov (360) 786-7658
co Rep. Mary Young Colorado General Assembly mary.young.house @state.co.us (303)-866-2929
STATE LEGISLATIVE STAFF PARTICIPANTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE

NM Eric Chenier New Mexico Legislature eric.chenier@nmlegis.gov (505) 986-4550
STATE | SPEAKERS ORGANIZATION EmMAIL PHONE

OR William C. Bell, Ph.D. Casey Family Programs (206) 282-7300
CA Melanie Berry, Psy.D. Center on the Developing Child at Harvard melanie_berry@harvard.edu (617) 496-0578
MD Beth Jordan Child Trends ejordan@childtrends.org (240) 719-8199
uT Diane Moore Utah Division of Child and Family Services dmoore@utah.gov (801) 755-7302
WA Nadia Nijim Administration for Children and Families nadia.nijim@acf.hhs.gov (206) 615-3682
MD Kristina Rosinsky Child Trends krosinsky@childtrends.org (240) 223-9398
GA Greta Massetti, Ph.D. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention gmassetti@cdc.gov (770) 488-3943
TN Cynthia Osborne, Ph.D. Prenatal-to-3 Policy Impact Center cynthia.osborne@vanderbilt.edu (512) 207-0819
WA Antoinette Malveaux Casey Family Programs amalveaux@casey.org

IL Kathy Stohr Pritzker Children’s Initiative kstohr@pritzkerfoundation.org (312) 447-6026




IL Krista Thomas, Ph.D. Chapin Hall kthomas@chapinhall.org (773) 256-5146
STATE | GUESTS ORGANIZATION EMAIL PHONE

IL Amilcar Guzman Pritzker Children’s Initiative aguzman@pritzkerfoundation.org (312) 447-6002
STATE NCSL STAFF ORGANIZATION EmMAIL PHONE

co Kate Blackman NCSL, Health Program kate.blackman@ncsl.org (720) 409-9341
co Wade Fickler NCSL, Children and Families Program wade.fickler@ncsl.org (303) 810-8354
co Jenna Bannon NCSL, Children and Families Program jenna.bannon@ncsl.org (303) 856-1359
Cco Jill Yordy NCSL, Children and Families Program jill.yordy@ncsl.org (303) 856-1462
co Khanh Nguyen NCSL, Health Program khanh.nguyen@ncsl.org (720) 713-0325
co Tammy Hill NCSL, Health Program tammyjo.hill@ncsl.org (720) 713-0296
co Alex McWard NCSL, Children and Families Program alex.mcward@ncsl.org (720) 878-9619

This meeting is made possible through grants from the Pritzker Children’s Initiative and the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention.




